
 
Page 1 of 2 Pages 

Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement 

AMENDMENT 3 TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT 

 
1. Background Data: 

 
a. 

 
Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement: 

 
September 14, 2021 

 
b. 

 
Owner: 

 
Town of McCordsville, Indiana 

 
c. 

 
Engineer: 

 
Whitaker Engineering Corporation 

 
d. 

 
Project: 

 
WWTP Expansion to 1 MGD 

 
2. Nature of Amendment: 

X Modified Services to be performed by Engineer 
X Modifications to Payment to Engineer 
 

3. Description of Modifications: 

• Increase Whitaker Engineering contract fees to cover the additional time given to the contractor for 
substantial and final completion as well as the period immediately following the final completion 
to complete project closeout.   
 

4. Changes to Contract Amount and Time: 

• The additional project fees of $42,250 will be invoiced based upon the hourly rates currently 
contained in the existing contract. 

• The new date for substantial completion is October 15, 2021, and the new date for final completion 
is October 29, 2021.   

 
Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this 
Amendment.  All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in 
effect.  The Effective Date of this Amendment is September 14, 2021. 
 
 

OWNER:  ENGINEER: 
 
Town of McCordsville, IN 

  
 Whitaker Engineering Corporation           

 
By: 

 
 

  
By: 

 
Cecil L. Whitaker, P.E. 

 
 
Title: 

 
 

  
Title: 

 
President 

 
Date 
Signed: 

 
 

  
Date  
Signed: 

 
 
9/14/2021 

 
 


